
CZECH REPUBLIC

GENERAL INFORMATION: 

Member Trade Bloc : EU, WTO, WHO, UNESCO 

Location : Central Europe, between Germany, Poland, 
Slovikia, and Austria

Capital : Prague 

Land area : 77,230sq.km. 

Official language : Czech 

Population : 10.6 million 

Ports & Terminal : Decin

KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS :

GDP –COMPOSITION : Agriculture: 2.2%, Industry: 38.3%, Services: 59.5%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES : Motor vehicles, metallurgy, machinery and 
equipment, glass, armaments

Major Trading Partners of CZECH REPUBLIC (2017)

Major Export Partners : Germany 32.5%
Slovak Republic  8.4%
Poland  5.7%
Pakistan  0.04%

Major Import Partners : Germany 26.7%
China 12.7%
Poland  8.3%
Pakistan 0.05%

R&D Department FPCCI         Source: ITC, DFAT, World Bank

INDICATORS 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
GDP (US$ billion): 209.4 207.8 185.2 193.5 209.7
GDP per capita (US$) 19,912.5 19,768.8 17,569.9 18,325.9 19,818.4
Real GDP growth (% change YOY) -1.0 -0.9 4.5 2.6 3.5
Goods and Services exports (%GDP) 76.5 77.2 82.5 82.9 82.9
Inflation(% change YOY) 1.4 0.4 0.3 0.7 2.3
Total Exports (US$ billion) 161.5 174.3 157.2 162.1 180.2
Total Imports (US$ billion) 142.5 153.2 140.7 142.3 161.9
Unemployment % 7.0 6.1 5.0 4.0 2.8



MAIN EXPORTS : machinery and transport equipment, raw 
materials and fuel, chemicals

MAIN IMPORTS : machinery & transport equipment 46%, raw 
materials & fuels, chemicals

PAKISTAN’S TRADE WITH CZECH REPUBLIC 
(Million US$)

YEAR EXPORTS IMPORTS
BALANCE OF

TRADE

TOTAL
EXPORT OF
PAKISTAN

% SHARE IN
TOTAL EXP.

TOTAL
IMPORTS OF
PAKISTAN

% SHARE IN
TOTAL

IMPORTS

2013 97.9 39.4 58.6 25,120.9 0.4 43,775.2 0.1

2014 117.2 42.2 75.0 24,722.2 0.5 47,544.9 0.1

2015 119.8 51.4 68.4 22,089.0 0.5 43,989.7 0.1

2016 144.5 72.1 72.4 20,533.8 0.7 46,998.3 0.2

2017 92.0 57.7 34.4 21,877.7 0.4 57,440.0 0.1

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO CZECH
REPUBLIC

MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM CZECH
REPUBLIC

Millions US$

Specific
Commodity
Description

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
Specific Commodity

Description
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Articles of 
apparel and 
clothing 
accessories, not 
knitted or 
crocheted

17.0 26.7 32.7 48.9 27.2

Machinery, 
mechanical 
appliances, boilers;
parts thereof

   1
4.5 

   6
.0 

  21
.4 

  27
.3 

  13
.9 

Cotton 12.4 14.0 14.2 13.2 12.8

Electrical machinery
and equipment and 
parts thereof; sound
recorders and 
reproducers, 
television ...

    
6.0 

   6
.7 

   4
.3 

   5
.7 

  12
.4 

Articles of 
leather; saddlery
and harness; 
travel goods, 
handbags and 
similar 
containers; 
articles ...

10.1 11.4 14.1 13.4 10.8

Paper and 
paperboard; articles
of paper pulp, of 
paper or of 
paperboard

    
4.4 

   6
.2 

   6
.7 

   5
.4 

   7
.5 

Articles of 
apparel and 
clothing 
accessories, 
knitted or 
crocheted

13.2 15.9 17.8 24.3 10.8

Optical, 
photographic, 
cinematographic, 
measuring, checking,
precision, medical 
or surgical ...

    
1.5 

   6
.5 

   2
.5 

   5
.2 

   4
.9 

Other made-up 
textile articles;
sets; worn 
clothing and worn
textile articles;
rags

12.9 18.5 15.0 18.1 7.3
Wood and articles of
wood; wood charcoal

    
0.8 

   3
.2 

   2
.5 

   5
.0 

   4
.1 

% of Total
Exports

67 74 78 82 75 % of Total Imports 69 68 73 67 74

R&D Department FPCCI         Source: ITC, DFAT, World Bank


