

### CZECH REPUBLIC



### GENERAL INFORMATION:

Member Trade Bloc : EU, WTO, WHO, UNESCO

Location : Central Europe, between Germany, Poland,

Slovikia, and Austria

Capital : Prague

**Land area** : 77,230sq.km.

Official language : Czech

**Population** : 10.6 million

Ports & Terminal : Decin

## KEY ECONOMIC INDICATORS :

INDICATORS	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017
GDP (US\$ billion):	209.4	207.8	185.2	193.5	209.7
GDP per capita (US\$)	19,912.5	19,768.8	17,569.9	18,325.9	19,818.4
Real GDP growth (% change YOY)	-1.0	-0.9	4.5	2.6	3.5
Goods and Services exports (%GDP)	76.5	77.2	82.5	82.9	82.9
Inflation(% change YOY)	1.4	0.4	0.3	0.7	2.3
Total Exports (US\$ billion)	161.5	174.3	157.2	162.1	180.2
Total Imports (US\$ billion)	142.5	153.2	140.7	142.3	161.9
Unemployment %	7.0	6.1	5.0	4.0	2.8

GDP -COMPOSITION : Agriculture: 2.2%, Industry: 38.3%, Services: 59.5%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES : Motor vehicles, metallurgy, machinery and

equipment, glass, armaments

## Major Trading Partners of CZECH REPUBLIC (2017)

Major Export Partners : Germany 32.5%

Slovak Republic 8.4% Poland 5.7% Pakistan 0.04%

Major Import Partners : Germany 26.7%

 China
 12.7%

 Poland
 8.3%

 Pakistan
 0.05%

R&D Department FPCCI Source: ITC, DFAT, World Bank

MAIN EXPORTS : machinery and transport equipment, raw

materials and fuel, chemicals

MAIN IMPORTS : machinery & transport equipment 46%, raw

materials & fuels, chemicals

# PAKISTAN'S TRADE WITH CZECH REPUBLIC

(Million US\$)

YEAR	EXPORTS	IMPORTS	BALANCE OF TRADE	TOTAL EXPORT OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL EXP.	TOTAL IMPORTS OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL IMPORTS
2013	97.9	39.4	58.6	25,120.9	0.4	43,775.2	0.1
2014	117.2	42.2	75.0	24,722.2	0.5	47,544.9	0.1
2015	119.8	51.4	68.4	22,089.0	0.5	43,989.7	0.1
2016	144.5	72.1	72.4	20,533.8	0.7	46,998.3	0.2
2017	92.0	57.7	34.4	21,877.7	0.4	57,440.0	0.1

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO CZECH REPUBLIC						MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM CZECH REPUBLIC						
Millions US\$												
Specific Commodity Description	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	Specific Commodity Description			2015	2016	2017	
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, not knitted or crocheted	17.0	26.7	32.7	48.9	27.2	Machinery, mechanical appliances, boilers; parts thereof	1 4.5	.0	21	27 .3	13	
Cotton	12.4	14.0	14.2	13.2	12.8	Electrical machinery and equipment and parts thereof; sound recorders and reproducers, television	6.0	6 .7	.3	5.7	12	
Articles of leather; saddlery and harness; travel goods, handbags and similar containers; articles	10.1	11.4	14.1	13.4	10.8	Paper and paperboard; articles of paper pulp, of paper or of paperboard	4.4	6.2	6.7	5.4	7.5	
Articles of apparel and clothing accessories, knitted or crocheted	13.2	15.9	17.8	24.3	10.8	Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical or surgical	1.5	6	.5	5.2	.9	
Other made-up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags	12.9	18.5	15.0	18.1	7.3	Wood and articles of wood; wood charcoal	0.8	3 .2	2 .5	5.0	.1	
% of Total Exports	67	74	78	82	75	% of Total Imports	69	68	73	67	74	

R&D Department FPCCI

Source: ITC, DFAT, World Bank